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ABSTRACT

The manua advertisng of students services requires a lot of work, time, energy and
money for instance designing a flyer, printing and making copies of it, distributing it or
finding a spot to put up the flyers. Thus, this old manua way of advertising must be
improvised to create a better and "much efficient way for students to advertise their
services. Hence, this Campus Life Services System is developed to provide an amazing
way for students to advertise their services for saffs to sign up for the services offered
with a much lower fee. In this way, students will not have to spend a lot of time going
through the old process of advertisng which is inefficient and time consuming. The
agile methodology approach is used on the implementation of this system. This system
is believed to be very beneficia as it can help daffs to plan their children schedule
during the school break, deepen their knowledge or hobby and sharpen their skills in
certain activities by attending these services.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENTS

SUPERVISOR'S APPROVAL -
DECLARATION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
ABSTRACT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

11  Background of

12 Problem Statement

13  Project Aim

14  Project Objectives

15  Project Scopes and Limitations
16  Project Significance

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

21  Campus Life Services

22 Service and Learning Combination
23  Benefit for Users

24  PHP Language

25  SMS Natification

Vi

Study

PAGE

Vi - viii
iX
X

Xi



26
2.7
28
29

CHAPTERTHREE: PRQJECT METHODOL OGY

31
32

How SMS Notification Works
Operating System

MySQL
Comparison of Related Works

29.1 TheUniversity of Utah
29.2 Mac Ewan University
293 Towson University
294 University of Limerick
295 Universty of Maryland

29.6 King's College London

I ntroduction

Project Methodology

321 Communication

3.2.2 Planning

3.23 Modeling

3.2.3.1 System Flow Chart

3.2.3.2 Context Diagram

3.2.3.3 Entity Relationship Diagram
3.2.3.4 Use Case Diagram

3.24 Constmction

3.25 Deployment

vn

11--13
13--14
14--16

14

14

15- 16

16

17-18
18-19
20
20
20-27
21-24
25
26
27
28
28



